7/13/0 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

RE(

07-19-2004

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595	RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	,	102793614		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Tra			nal document or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
DUFF, Kenneth Stuart	Name:	me: Durolla Products (NZ) Limited			
111 1 3 2004 H		Street Address:	220 Lake Road, Takapuna		
JUL	1 3 200. 00	Street Address:			
·	COURT ACT OF	City:	Auckland		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	State/Country:	New Zealand	Postal Code:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes	s No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	063020	004	
4. Application Number(s) or Paten	it Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed toget	ther with new appl	ication and the first e	xecution date of a	pplication is :	
Application has been filed alrea	ady and the applic	cation filing date is:	02172004		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
10779316					
	Additional nur	mbers attached? Y	es No		
Name and address of party to w concerning this matter should b	ence	6. Total number tions and pate			
CUSTOMER NU	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	HOLMAN PLL	Enclosed			
400 Sevent Washington, I	8 Any deficien		cies in enclosed fees are		
Tel. 202	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number: P691	165US1		, 10004111110	. 66 1666.	
,		NOT USE THIS SPA	L CE		
Statement and Signature:			_		
To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foreg	going information is tr	ue and correct and	d any attached copy is a true	
John C. Holman 22,70	69	Jeloly_		July 13, 2004	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No		Signature		Date	
	Total	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3	

07/14/2004 KBETEMA1 00000109 10779316

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015561 FRAME: 0913

7	· U	NITED ST	ATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGN	MENI	,
1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) KEN	NETH STUART DUFF		· (1
•		(2)	And the state of t		200
		(3)	A STATE OF THE STA	ALVANDINAKAN Y	
		(4)		A SHERWIN MINISTER	and
		(5)		ر او	, 1 P
		In to ea	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 ch of the undersigned, the receipt and sursigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets of	fficiency of which are hereby t	considerations paid acknowledged, the
6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) DUR	OLLA PRODUCTS (NZ) LIMITED		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	220 Lake Road, Takapuna, Auckland, Ne	w Zealand	
(8) ins	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	4 . ,	Company	of New Zealand	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9) ,	Country (e.g., a comporation of citizen of Japan) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(here territa (9) CEN	inafter designated as the Assignee) the ent ories, dependencies and possessions, in the TRE PULL TISSUE DISPENSER AND REL	HIVOUTON KLIOWII 32	e United States its
10)	Foreign Application Number Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		application having been executed/filed on	17 February 2004	(and assigned
Inited : ereby xecute ight to 0004, iztes i	ons of the International Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authors states resulting from this application coverants that he has (they have) to any agreement in conflict herewith 6) Assignor hereby further assignates aue for, and collect damages for, a 7) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignment patent and Trademark Office for reconsistent whereof, executed by the	otection of Indoorform all affi rize(s) and req or any continuity of the full right to cor is to Assignee a my and all act (s) the law firm int any further it cordation of the undersigned	n of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Identification which may be necessary or des is document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nat	ptain a grant of a valid United S ademarks to Issue any and all Lo said Assignee, as Assignee of the that he has (they have) not ex- ant of the patent rights assigned I Street, N.W., Washington, D.G Birable in order to comply with the	States patent to the atters Patents of the entire interest, and couled, and will no morein, including the arrives of the United
ate	30/6/04 Nan	ne of inventor	KENNETH STUART DUFF	KNO	(SEAL)
lata	Nam	ns of Inventor	typed name	aignatu jey	(SEAL)
	INdii	or arronwi	typed name	şignature	
ate	Nam	e of Inventor			(SEAL)
ate	Nam	e of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEĄL)
ate	Nam	e of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
ot, thei	This assignment should preferably	r be signed be hould be witne	Witness B-A Duj	signature d, or a Notary Public if domesti (8)	cally signed. If
			LAW OFFICES OF		

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 015561 FRAME: 0914